501791946 01/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Scigocki	02/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHYSIKRON	
Street Address:	278 Avenue du Marechal Juin	
City:	Boulogne Billancourt	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12306502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988 Phone: 310 207-3800

Email: Linda_metz@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015675.P742
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman

Total Attachments: 1

source=P742_Assignmnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027562 FRAME: 0727 H \$40.00 123065

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

David SCIGOCKI

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

PHYSIKRON 278, avenue du Maréchal Juin 92100

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

METHOD AND SYSTEM OF TANDEM MASS SPECTROMETRY WITHOUT PRIMARY MASS SELECTION FOR MULTICHARGED IONS

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S)

concurrently with application

RECORDED: 01/19/2012

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

PATENT REEL: 027562 FRAME: 0728